# OP \$90.00 2871870

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM473054

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Israel Discount Bank of New York		03/30/2018	Chartered Bank:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Alon USA, LP		
Street Address:	7102 Commerce Way		
City:	Brentwood		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	37027		
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2871870	
Registration Number:	3019649	
Registration Number:	3019650	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3129939767

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312.876.7700

**Email:** thomas.buettner@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas J. Buettner
Address Line 1: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 2: 330 North Wabash Avenue, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas J. Buettner

SIGNATURE: /tjb/

DATE SIGNED: 05/08/2018

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Delek - IDB Trademark Release (final signed)\_100073333\_3\_0#page1.tif source=Delek - IDB Trademark Release (final signed)\_100073333\_3\_0#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006327 FRAME: 0730

source=Delek - IDB Trademark Release (final signed)\_100073333\_3\_0#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006327 FRAME: 0731 RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST AND TERMINATION OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY (TRADEMARKS), dated as of March 30, 2018 (this "Release"), by ISRAEL DISCOUNT BANK OF NEW YORK, as WC Collateral Agent (the "WC Collateral Agent"), in favor of Alon USA, LP, a Delaware limited partnership, with offices at 7102 Commerce Way, Brentwood, Tennessee 37027 (the "Alon").

- A. Reference is made to the Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of January 14, 2004 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among, amongst others, Alon and the WC Collateral Agent.
- B. In connection with the Security Agreement, Alon granted a security interest to the WC Collateral Agent, for the benefit of certain secured parties, in, among other things, the trademarks of Alon set forth on Schedule I hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>") pursuant to that certain Assignment for Security (Trademarks), dated as of January 14, 2004 (the "<u>Assignment</u>"), which security interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark office on February 3, 2004 at Reel/Frame 002786/0166.
- C. In connection with the payment and discharge of all obligations under the Security Agreement and related credit agreement, the Alon has informed the WC Collateral Agent of its desire that the WC Collateral Agent release all right, title and interest granted to it under the Assignment in and to the Trademarks.

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the WC Collateral Agent herby terminates, releases and discharges any and all security interests it has in the Trademarks and Collateral (as defined in the Assignment). The execution and delivery of this Release and the performance of any actions by the WC Collateral Agent are made without representation or warranty by, or recourse to, the WC Collateral Agent.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006327 FRAME: 0732

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the WC Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first written above.

ISRAEL DISCOUNT BANK OF NEW YORK, as WC Collateral Agent,

By

Name: Mali Golan Title: First Vice President

Senior Vice President

# **SCHEDULE I**

# **Trademarks Owned by the Grantors**

# U.S. Trademark Applications and Registrations

Registered Owner	Mark	Registration number	Registration Date	Registration number	Registratio n Date
Alon USA, LP, by and through Alon USA GP, LLC	Miscellaneous Design	2,871,870	08/10/2004	78303564	09/22/2003
Alon USA, LP, by and through Alon USA GP, LLC	Miscellaneous Design	3,019,649	11/29/2005	78304117	09/23/2003
Alon USA, LP, by and through Alon USA GP, LLC	Miscellaneous Design	3,019,650	11/29/2005	78304126	09/23/2003

[[NYCORP:3708954v2:3/27/2018 11:54:58 AM

**RECORDED: 05/08/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006327 FRAME: 0734